
Preset hammer & Rotation pipe 

( Total 3 Auxiliary pipes) 
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Machine weight: 1000 kg 

Bucket capacity: 0.02 m3 

Engine power: 7.6/3000 kW/rpm 
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• Simple Structure

• Easy pilot control

• High safety standard

► Technical Specification 
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Ratels AB

Adress: O x e l g r e n s v ä g e n  3 3 , 1 5 2  4 2  S ö d e r t ä l j e

Mobil: 0 0 4 6  ( 0 ) 8 3 0 1 2 1 2

Email: i n f o @ r a t e l s i m p o r t . s e

Website: w w w . r a t e l s i m p o r t . s e

Specifications are subject to change without prior notice 

BaSlc parameter 

Machine weight 

Bucket capacity 

Width of bucket 

Perfonnance parameter 

Engine model 

Enginepower 

Max. Gradeability 

Max. digging force of ann 

Max. digging force of bucket 

Traveling speed 

Max. hauling force 

Slewing speed of platfom, 

Operating parameter 

Max. digging height 

Max. digging depth 

Max. digging radius 

Max. digging radius or, ground level 

Max. dumping height 

Min. slewing radius 

Max. vertical digging depth 

Transportat1on dimension 

Overall length 

Overallwidth 

Overall height 

Other Parameter 

Width of undercaniage 

Length of track 

Width of track 

Height between undercaniage and ground 

Height between platfonn and ground 

Platfonn tail tuming radius 

Trac:kgauge 

Fuel tank capacity 

Hydraulic oil tank capacity 

Flow rate of pump 

1000 kg 

0.0 2 m3 

356 mm 

Koop KD192F 

7.6/3000 kW/,pm 

26.6 ° 

6.73 kN 

&38 kN 

1±02 km;1i 

9.6 kN 

9-12 rpm 

2750 ITVTI 

1475 mm 

3050 mm 

2950 mm 

1951 JTVTI 

1435 nm 

990 mm 

3200 mm 

840 mm 

2320 mm 

840 mm 

1243 rrm 

180 mm 

158 mm 

413 mm 

1027 mm 

895= 

10 L 

13 L 

24 I/min 


